Form PTO-1594

4-14-03 RE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings 🖒 🖒 🖒

102424296

Tab Settings 🛶 🛶	,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael A. Rabinowitz	Name: <u>Natalie Rabinowitz</u>
	Internal
⊠t Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partners	Street Address: 210 S. Weber, Apt#14
Corporation-State	Colorado State Colorado Zip: 80903
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	Corporation-State
Other	
Execution Date: November 4, 2002	representative designation is attached: 🖫 Yes 🖫 🌃
Execution Date. November 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,868,370
ما المحالة الم	2,013,693 ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Arthur Jacob	_
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
internal Address.	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 686	502221
city:Hackensack State: N.J Zip: 0760	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2003 DBYRNE 00000036 502221 1868370 DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
oppy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Arthur Jacob	Algun Xarat 4/1/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only (for Registration NOs. 1,868,370 and 2,013,693)

Additional name and address of receiving party:

Stephanie Rabinowitz 8055 NE 28th Street Medina, Washington 98039

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on August 15, 2001, Michael A. Rabinowitz, an individual having an address at 23 W. 73rd Street - PH7, New York, New York 10023, for good and valuable consideration, acquired by assignment from Juliana Glasner, an individual having an address at 4 Park Avenue, #200, New York, New York 10016, all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks:

Mark

Registration No.

LE MYSTÈRE LE Y BRA

1,868,370 2,013,693

WHEREAS, on August 15, 2001, Natalie Rabinowitz, an individual having an address at 210 S. Weber, Apt#14, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903, and Stephanie Rabinowitz, an individual having an address at 8055 NE 28th Street, Medina, Washington 98039, acquired, as joint owners thereof, by assignment from Michael A. Rabinowitz, for good and valuable consideration, the aforesaid trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks;

WHEREAS, Michael A. Rabinowitz, Natalie Rabinowitz Stephanie Rabinowitz desire to confirm, by confirmatory assignment, the aforesaid acquisition by Natalie Rabinowitz and Stephanie Rabinowitz from Michael A. Rabinowitz of the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Michael A. Rabinowitz hereby confirms the assignment unto Natalie Rabinowitz and Stephanie Rabinowitz, as joint owners thereof, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the trademarks having arisen in the past or arising at some later date, the right to sue for any past, present or future infringement of the trademarks, and the right to collect any royalties under any license agreements heretofore granted or hereafter to be granted.

AND FURTHER, Michael A. Rabinowitz hereby agrees to execute, without further consideration, any other documents, additional instruments of assignment, affidavits or applications with respect to the trademarks, and to do all other acts that may be deemed necessary by Natalie Rabinowitz and Stephanie Rabinowitz in order

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0833**

to fully secure to them his interests in the trademarks, including, but not limited to communicating to them, their heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns, any facts known to him relating to the trademarks, and testifying as to the same in any litigation, hearing or proceeding relating to the trademarks.

AND FURTHER, Michael A. Rabinowitz hereby covenants that he has not heretofore assigned, mortgaged or permitted any lien or encumbrance to exist with respect to either of the trademarks, or that any such assignments, mortgages, liens, encumbrances and licenses have, as of the date hereof, been reassigned to him or released, extinguished and/or terminated, and that he will not henceforth assign, license, mortgage or encumber either of the trademarks, or execute any document to that effect, without prior written consent of Natalie Rabinowitz and Stephanie Rabinowitz.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Michael A. Rabinowitz has caused this assignment to be executed and delivered as of the 4 H day of November, 2002.

Michael A. Rabinowitz

State of <u>Vew York</u>:

County of <u>New York</u>: ss:

On this day of NOV, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared MICHAEL A. RABINOWITZ, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be

his free act and deed.

Notary Public

JAMES R. RIVERA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01R16081431
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires October 7, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 04/14/2003